

Press release

Changes at the top management of Hochland

Managing Board to be strengthened

Heimenkirch. Changes are ahead of the Hochland SE Managing Board: The growth of the international Hochland Group as well as the ambitious Vision 2025 require strengthening of the Managing Board. In future, a four-man team will lead the Holding of the Allgäu based cheese manufacturer.

With effect from 1 January 2022, **Josef Stitzl** (51), will be appointed COO and will take over responsibility for the production plants, for purchasing, logistics and sustainability. He is a mechanical engineer and has been a "Hochlander" for 15 years. Since 2012, he has been General Manager of Hochland Deutschland GmbH.

Josef Stitzl joined Hochland in 2006 as Division Manager for the international coordination of the Hochland plants. He is married and has two daughters.

Also as of 1 January 2022, **Sebastian Schaeffer** will be appointed to the Hochland Managing Board as CCO. He is successor to the long-serving Board member **Thomas Brunner**, responsible for Marketing & Sales and for Product Development. Thomas Brunner will withdraw into private life by the end of the year.

Sebastian Schaeffer (47) is moving from the Swiss Hero AG to the Allgäu based cheese manufacturer. He is a legal expert with long-standing marketing and management experience in the FMCG sector. He held different functions within the Hero Group, among others CEO of Schwartau Werke GmbH & Co. KGaA, before being appointed 2018 General Manager of the Northern Europe Cluster, with responsibility for the Benelux countries, UK, Nordics and the Baltic states and, in dual employment, CEO of the Semper AB in Stockholm with subsidiaries in Sweden, Denmark, Finland and Norway.

Sebastian Schaeffer is born in Hamburg. He is married and has three children.

Thomas Brunner (60) has been with Hochland since 2007. He was General Manager of Hochland Deutschland GmbH before being appointed to the Hochland Managing Board in 2012.

On the occasion of the new appointments and strengthening of the Managing Board, the responsibilities will be partly reorganised: **Peter Stahl** (54) will remain CEO, responsible for strategic topics, Mergers & Acquisitions and Corporate Communication. **Hubert Staub** (57) will be in charge of the Financial Department, Human Resources, IT and New Business Development (vegan). Both of them have been with Hochland for a long time, Peter Stahl for 27 years and Hubert Staub for 28 years, and remain with the family business: Their contracts have recently been extended.



About Hochland:

With a sales volume of 394.000 t and 1.6 bn Euro turnover, Hochland belongs to the biggest privately owned cheese producers in Europe. Founded in 1927, Hochland currently employs 5.500 people, 2.100 of them in Germany.

Hochland is not only a food retail brand manufacturer but also supplies the food industry and gastronomy with individually developed products in all desired product formats.

In addition to two plants in Southern Germany, one in Heimenkirch and one in Schongau, the Hochland Group has eleven cheese production plants located in France, Spain, Poland, Romania, Russia and the USA.

Hochland Deutschland GmbH is in charge within the group with the German brand business. Hochland is represented in all major cheese segments with the well-known cheese brands Hochland, ALmette, Grünlönder, Patros, Valbrie and Gervais. The portfolio includes processed cheese, cream cheese, hard and semi-hard cheese, soft cheese, feta cheese, cottage cheese and quark with herbs.

For many decades, Hochland has specialized in the production, refinement, and marketing of cheese. Today, the company also owns two production facilities for plant-based products in the Allgäu region. With its Simply V brand, the subsidiary E.V.A. GmbH is the market leader in the field of plant-based cheese alternatives in Germany.

The engineering company Natec GmbH, which also belongs to the Hochland Group, has a subsidiary in Australia.

26.05.2021

Kontakt: Petra Berners Hochland SE Kemptener Str. 17 88178 Heimenkirch Telefon 08381 / 502 692 petra.berners@hochland.com www.hochland-group.com